504743734 01/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4790462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT JOHNSON	01/23/2018
JOHN CLAYTON ODOM	01/23/2018
RONALD BRUNDICK	01/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRADE FIXTURES, LLC	
Street Address:	1501 WESTPARK DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 5	
City:	LITTLE ROCK	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72204	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15877308

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)825-9590

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-825-3539

Email: cpatton@eleylaw.com
Correspondent Name: CLAIRE PATTON

Address Line 1: 7870 OLENTANGY RIVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 311

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43235

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E58537.043C3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLAIRE PATTON
SIGNATURE:	/Claire Patton/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=E58537-043C3-ExectdAssgn(forfiling)#page1.tif source=E58537-043C3-ExectdAssgn(forfiling)#page2.tif

PATENT 504743734 REEL: 044710 FRAME: 0931

source=E58537-043C3-ExectdAssgn(forfiling)#page3.tif source=E58537-043C3-ExectdAssgn(forfiling)#page4.tif

Docket No.

E58537.043C3

This	is an assignment of the following rights, titl	e and interest (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America rights, title and	interest in the invention	
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
X	United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/877,308		
	Date of Filing: January 22, 2018		
		tion No	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.		
	· - · · · · ·		
Title	of the Invention		
EXP	ANDABLE GRAVITY-FEED BIN		
Inve	ntors (assignors)		
	Name	Address	
	Ronald Brundick	Roland, AR	
	Scott Johnson	Little Rock, AR	
John Clayton Odom		Benton, AR	
Assi	onee		
Name		Address	
Trade Fixtures, LLC		1501 Westpark Drive, Suite 5 Little Rock,AR 72204	
		<u> </u>	

Page 1 of 4

ELF Assignment Rev. 112515

Docket No.

E58537.043C3

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

We hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

We further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

We hereby authorize and request that our representatives, Eley Law Firm Co., LPA, of 7870 Olentangy River Road, Suite 311, Columbus, Ohio, 43235 enter on page one of this assignment document the filing date and application number of any patent applications, when known.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is not desired)

Name	Signature	Date
Ronald Brundick	Rowell Bruill	1/23/18
Scott Johnson	Svera Charn	423/10
John Clayton Odom	lly Olion	1-23-18

ELF Assignment Rev. 112515

Page 2 of 4

Docket No.

E58537,043C3

Inventors' Notarization

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 261.)

	day of	in the year
<u> </u>		
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		
County of		<u></u>
	lly appeared	
		at to be a free act and deed and also represented that he
or sne is authorized	to execute the same thi	s day of in the year
		(Notary Public)
		in the year
at		
g g		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		
County of	11xx ammagrad	Scott Johnson
who acknowledged	lly appeared	at to be a free act and deed and also represented that he
or she is authorized	to execute the same thi	is day of in the year
		(Notary Public)
······································		(Caraly
		in the year
at		
		(Signature of Inventor)
•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
County of	11 1	John Clayton Odom
Before me persona		John Clayton Odom
		at to be a free act and deed and also represented that he is day of in the year
		(Notary Public)

ELF Assignment Rev. 112515

Page 3 of 4

Docket No.

E58537.043C3

Assignee's Acknowledgement

Assignee hereby acknowledges and agrees to this assignment. The undersigned warrants that he or she is the Assignee or is authorized to act on behalf of Assignee.

Assignee's Signature (if Notarization is not desire	d)/
March Alberto	9)(6)
(Signature)	(Date)
Scott A Johnson	GM
(Printed Name)	(Title)

Assignee's Notarization

Executed this	day of	in the year
at		
		(Signature of Assignee)
State of		
County of		
Before me persona		
who acknowledged	I the foregoing documen	t and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same th	nis day of	in the year
		•
		(Notary Public)

ELF Assignment Rev. 112515

.Page 4 of 4